Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): E.M. MATSON, JR. CO., INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MATSON, LLC Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. Box 1820 City: North Bend State: WA Zip: 98045	
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Washington Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Corporation-State Other Washington Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a dynastic.	
Execution Date: July 10, 2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jane Eckels Internal Address: Davis Wright Tremaine LLP		
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600	8. Deposit account number: 040258	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98101	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Jane Eckels Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true September 5, 2003 nature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.G. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made by and between E. M. MATSON, JR. CO., INC. a Washington corporation ("Assignor") and MATSON, LLC, a Washington limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark/service mark and the corresponding registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as more fully described in Exhibit Â attached hereto, which is incorporated herein by reference (collectively the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a Contribution and Assumption Agreement, dated July 10, 2003 (the "Contribution and Assumption Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to transfer and Assignee has agreed to accept the Trademark, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, on the terms and conditions set forth in the Contribution and Assumption Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of this document is to confirm and memorialize such transfer;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby convey, grant, assign and deliver to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark worldwide, and any other registrations or applications therefor in the United States or any foreign jurisdiction, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all claims and causes of action relating to infringement of the Trademark, including the right to collect damages for such infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor will reasonably assist Assignee in obtaining or providing such further documents which may be reasonably required to transfer title of the Trademark to Assignee.

This agreement may be executed in counterparts, which taken together as a whole may be considered one agreement.

The parties hereto have executed this Assignment effective as of July 10, 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

E. M. MATSON, JR. CO., INC.

Grassman, President

ASSIGNEE:

MATSON, L

David L. Grassman, Manager

Kenneth K. Matson, Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 002712 FRAME: 0545

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARK MOSS B WARE	APP. NO. OR REG. NO.	APP, DATE OR REG. DATE	OWNER	STATUS/COMMENTS
MOOD WARE	2287649	10-19-99	E.M. MATSON JR.CO., INC.	REGISTERED

RECORDED: 09/05/2003